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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE * 

SIS Overlook Circle, S/W Comer of 
Philadelphia Road & Overlook Circle * 
(5400 Overlook Circle) 

* 
W/S Philadelphia Road, 830' S of the 
ClIine Holter Road * 
. (5401 Overlook Circle) 

* 
11 th Election District 
5th Council District * 

Val Mor, Inc. * 
Petitioners 

BEFORE THE 

ZONING COMMISS[ONER 

OF 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

Case Nos. 2008-0519-A & 
2008-0520-A 
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* * * * * * * * * * * 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

This matter came before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for 

Variance filed by Val Mor, Inc., by and through its President, Robert E. Lund, for the adjacent 

properties, known as 5400 and 5401 Overlook Circle. The Petitioner requested variance relief in 

order to allow the construction of dwellings on lots that are subject to the Honeygo-Overlay 

District regulations. 

The cases were heard contemporaneously on Wednesday, July 16, 2008; however, 

were continued to allow the Petitioner time to meet with an architect to reconfigure the proposed 

dwellings. The Office of Planning has objected to the proposed 2-foot recessed garages in lieu 

of the required 8-foot setback. As evidenced by the Draft Order attached, the record was left 

open to submit a revised site plan and building elevations that met the development standards of 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) Section 259.9. The Commission was 

convinced that the other variance relief requested was appropriate. 

The Petitioner was notified in writing on September 2, 2008, November 5, 2008 and 

January 14, 2009 with respect to the need to receive revised building elevations/site plan if he 

wished to proceed with the matter. There being no verbal or written response within the period 

prescribed in those letters, the relief requested shall be dismissed without prejudice . 



• 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County 

this 'f~day of March 2009 that the Petitions for Variance in the above-captioned 

• 

matters be and the same are hereby DISMISSED without prejudice. 

WJW:dlw 
Attachment 

c: 	 Mr. Robert E. Lund, 5401 Overlook Circle, White Marsh, Maryland 21162 
Mr. Douglas W. DuVal, L.S., DuVal & Associates, P.A., 1729 York Road, 

Suite 205, Lutherville, Maryland 21043 
Mr. Harry B. Mowell, Esquire, 16925 York Road, Monkton Maryland 21111 
Mr. Kevin Bonnell, 5529 Overlook Circle, White Marsh, Maryland 21162 
People's Counsel; Donnell Zeigler, Office of Planning; File 
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IN RE: 	 PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 

SIS Overlook Circle, S/W Comer of 

Philadelphia Road & Overlook Circle * ZONING COMMISSIONER 

(5400 Overlook Circle) 


* OF 
W/S Philadelphia Road, 830' S of the 
C/line Holter Road * BALTIMORE COUNTY 
(5401 Overlook Circle) 

* 
11th Election District 

5th Council District 
 * 

Val Mor, Inc. * Case Nos. 2008-0519-A & 
Petitioner 2008-0520-A 

* * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for 

Variance filed by Val Mor, Inc., by and through its President, Robert E. Lund, for the adjacent 

properties, known as 5400 and 540 I Overlook Circle. Since the properties are owned by the 

same entity and are located adjacent to one another, the two (2) cases were heard 

contemporaneously. I In Case No. 2008-0519-A, Petitioner requests variance relief from Sections 

259.9.C.3, 259.9.BA.d and 259.9.BA.e of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) 

to pennit the construction of a dwelling with a front entry garage recessed 2-feet behind the front 

fa~ade in lieu of the required 8 feet, a building-to-building separation of 17-feet in lieu of the 

required 20-feet, a rear setback of 34-feet in lieu of the required 50-feet, and an amendment to 

the latest Final Development Plan (FDP) for "Overlook @ Perry Hall", Lot 42. In Case No. 

2008-0520-A, the Petitioner requests similar relief. Specifically, relief is requested from 

Sections 259.9.B.3, 259.C.3.a and 259.9.BA.b & e of the B.C.Z.R. to pennit the construction of a 

t While these two cases were technically scheduled for separate hearings at 9:00 AM and 10:00 AM on July 16, 
2008, both cases involved similarly affected parties and request for variance from the regulations governing the 
Honeygo-Overlay District of Baltimore County. The properties are located across the street from each other and for 
the convenience of the members of the public who chose to attend the hearing, the matters were reviewed together. 
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proposed dwelling with a lot width of 78-feet in lieu of the required 85-feet, a side street setback 

of 32-feet in lieu of the required 40-feet, a rear setback of 48-feet in lieu of the required 50-feet 

with a front entry garage recessed 2-feet behind the front fayade in lieu of the required 8-feet, 

and an amendment to the latest Final Development Plan (FOP) for "Overlook @ Perry Hall", Lot 

37. The subject properties and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan 

submitted in each case, which were accepted into evidence and respectively marked as 

Petitioner's Exhibits 1. 

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the variance request were Douglas 

W. DuVal of DuVal and Associates, P.A. , Robert Lund on behalf of the owner, and Harry B. 

Mowell, Esquire, attorney for Val Mor, Inc. Kevin L. Bonnell , President of the Homeowners 

Association of the Overlook @ Perry Hall, appeared individually and as a representative of the 

40 homeowners in this community. Additionally, Curtis Murray, a Planner II, with the Office of 

Planning, appeared and participated in the proceedings. There were no Protestants or other 

interested persons in attendance. 

J 

The testimony and evidence disclosed that the subject property in Case 2008-0519-A 

known as 5400 Overlook Circle - Lot 42 - in the Overlook @ Perry Hall subdivision, is an 

irregular shaped corner lot containing 0.1841 acres, more or less (8,017 square feet), of 

unimproved land, zoned D.R.3 .5H. This lot is 98 feet deep on the western boundary, 84 feet 

wide on its south side with 97 feet of frontage on the south side of Overlook Circle and 65 feet 

on Philadelphia Road (MD Route 7) . It is the location of an existing home on Lot 41 coupled 

with the need of the proposed home to be set back 40 feet from the right-of-way of Philadelphia 

Road that drives the need for a 17-foot separation between homes (west side between Lots 41 

and 42). Likewise, rear and front yard setbacks are equally constrained by the major and minor 
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roadways that surround both corner lots. The property in Case No. 2008-0520-A known as 5401 

Overlook Circle - Lot 37 in the Overlook @ Perry Hall subdivision contains 0.2465 acres, more 

or less (l0,737 square feet), of unimproved land, zoned D.R.3.5H. This is one of the larger lots 

in the subdivision with 87.71 feet of frontage on the north side of Overlook Circle and 110 feet 

along Philadelphia Road. Both of these lots located in White Marsh require variance relief as set 

forth above; however, this lot (37) albeit in excess of 10,000 square feet only measures 78 feet 

wide at the front and rear walls of the proposed dwelling unit. The regulations require 85 feet, 

which is possible due to the corner lot and mandatory setbacks required from major and minor 

roadways. 

Further evidence revealed, as illustrated on the Second Amended Final Development Plan 

(Petitioner's Exhibit 2), the lots in question are the only remaining undeveloped lots in the 

Overlook @ Perry Hall subdivision. The lots essentially make up the "gateway" to the 

surrounding community as they lie at the entrance of this subdivision.2 In both cases, the 

Petitioner maintains that the building envelope constraints and the restrictions contained in 

Section 529.9 of the B.C.Z.R. have essentially prohibited the Developer's architect from 

designing an attractive dwelling that would be in keeping with the surrounding neighborhood.3 

While the Petitioner acknowledged that the Honeygo Overlay Zoning Regulations are strictly 

followed, the petitions for variance represent the property owner's proposal to forego several of 

the zoning regulations in order to build aesthetically pleasing dwellings that will add to the 

character of the surrounding locale. The Petitioner submitted front and side building elevations 

2 For the historical development of this subdivision through the County process, See Case No. XI-884, which is the 
Hearing Officer's decision regarding the 17.65 acres in this Honeygo District of Pen), Hall. 

3 Mr. Bonnell, President of the Overlook @ Perry Hall Homeowners Association testified that each of the 40 homes 
built in the community are between 2,600 and 3,000 square feet. 
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to demonstrate the type of structure(s) that Mr. Lund intends to build. The elevations were 

marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits 3A-3B. After reviewing the 

elevation drawings, Kevin Bonnell expressed that he and the other homeowners do not object to 

the variance requests as they are more concerned with the construction of attractive dwellings 

that would be in rhythm with the other homes in the community and add to sunounding property 

values rather than forcing the Petitioner to build smaller less impressive structures without 

garage amenities in order to meet certain of the variance requirements. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment received from the Office of Planning 

was delivered in a somewhat unusual manner. As the hearing was underway, the Office of 

Planning delivered its comment which objected to allowing a 2-foot recessed garage behind the 

front fayade in lieu of the 8-foot required. The comment further stated that the reduction of the 

garage setback is not allowed within the Honeygo Overlay District and the smaller setback 

would be uncharacteristic to other existing dwellings in Overlook @ Peny Hall. This was the 

first time that this Commissioner, or the Petitioner, was presented with a copy of this ZAC 

comment. 

In order to further address the comment, Curtis Murray remained at the hearing and 

explained the reasons for the Office of Planning's position and attempted to work with the 

Petitioner in order to reach a mutually agreeable solution. I determined, in the interest of fairness 

to the Petitioner and the community representative, that they should be permitted additional time 

to discuss the matter with Mr. Munay since they were first presented with the comment after the 

hearing was underway. After continuing discussions, the Petitioner agreed to stay or continue 

the hearing and its request for variance relief, allowing time to meet with the architect in 

attempts to reconfigme the proposed dwellings in order to meet the Office of Planning's 

4 
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concerns and the Honeygo Performance Standards. Thus, after hearing the aforementioned 

testimony and evidence regarding the site constraints and the impacts they have on the lot size 

(Lot 37), side and rear yard setbacks (Lots 37 and 42), I agreed to keep the record open to allow 

the Petitioner time to submit a revise site plan and building elevation that may meet some or all 

of the development standards of B.C.Z.R. Section 259.9 and may render the relief requested in 

both cases under Section 259.9C.3 for front entry garage recesses moot. It is to be noted that at 

the conclusion of the testimony and evidence presented, I advised those present that I was 

persuaded to grant the variance relief requested for building-to-building separation and side yard 

and rear yard setbacks as well as the lot width of 78 feet as requested. I find that the Petitioner 

has met the requisite burden imposed upon it by Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. for variance relief 

to be granted and that strict compliance with the zoning regulations would be unnecessarily 

burdensome to Val Mor, Inc., in its desire to build compatible structures as a permitted use on 

these lots. A failure to grant variances on these facts would deprive the Petitioner a reasonable 

use of its property. See Belvoir Farms v. North, 355 Md. 259 (1999). I find that Lots 37 and 42 

are unique in size, shape and are, in fact, constrained by the right-of-way lines of both the major 

- Philadelphia Road - and minor arterial roads as defined in these regulations. As placed on the 

site plan during the hearing by Douglas W. DuVal, the paved portion of the roads are actually 20 

feet away from the property boundaries of the lots. In short, to deny variance relief in this regard 

would prohibit the applicant from developing the property for a pennitted purpose and the 

requested relief will not result in any detriment to the health, safety and general welfare of this 

community. Conversely, the relief will benefit the homeowners of Overlook @ Perry Hall by 

providing for a pleasing dwelling that will be more in character with the development. 

5 
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Pursuant to the adve11isement, posting of the property and public hearing on these 

Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this 

~_____ day of August 2008 that the Petition for Variance filed in Case No. 2008-0519­

A seeking relief from Sections 259.9.BA.d and 259.9.BA.e of the Baltimore County Zoning 

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit building-to-building separation of 17-feet and rear setback of 

34-feet in lieu of the required 20-feet and 50-feet, respectively, and to amend the latest Final 

Development Plan for "Overlook @ Perry Hall", Lot 42, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibits 

1 and _ ?, be and is hereby GRANTED; 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Valiance filed in Case No. 2008-0520­

A, seeking relief from Sections 259.9.B.3 and 259.9.BA.b & e of the B.C.Z.R., to permit the 

construction of a dwelling with a lot width of 78-feet, side street setback of 32-feet, rear setback 

of 48-feet in lieu of the required 85-feet, 40-feet and 50-feet, respectively, and to amend the 

latest Final Development Plan for "Overlook @ Perry Hall", Lot 37, in accordance with 

Petitioner's Exhibits 1 - ??, be and is hereby GRANTED; and 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petition for Variance filed in both of the cases 

above for Lots 37 and 42 to pelmit the construction of dwellings with front entry garages 

recessed 2-feet behind the front fayade in lieu of the 8-feet required, by B.C.Z.R. Section 

259.9.C.3, be and are hereby DENIED; and: 

1) 	 The Petitioner may apply for its building permit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this 
time is at its own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the date of this Order 
has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted 
herein shall be rescinded. 

6 
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date 

hereof. 

WILLIAM 1. WISEMAN, III 
Zoning Commissioner for 
Baltimore County 

11 01It G} 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 

March 4, 2009 Zoning Commissioner 

Mr. Harry B. Mowell, Esquire 
16925 York Road 
Monkton Maryland 21111 

RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE 
(5400 Overlook Circle) 
(5401 Overlook Circle) 
VaJ Mor, Inc. Petitioner 
Case Nos. 2008-0S19-A and 2008-0S20-A 

Dear Mr. Mowell: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The 
Petitions for Variance are hereby dismissed without prejudice. Having not received the courtesy 
of a reply to my January 14,2009 letter (copy enclosed), or copies of the building elevations for 
review by the Office of Planning, I have no choice but to dismiss these cases without prejudice. 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and 
Development Management office at 887-3391. 

Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County WJW:pz 


Enclosures 


c: 	 Mr. Robert E. Lund, 5401 Overlook Circle, White Marsh, Maryland 21162 

Mr. Douglas W. DuVal, L.S., DuVal & Associates, P.A., 1729 York Road, 


Suite 205, Lutherville, Maryland 21043 

Mr. Kevin Bonnell, 5529 Overlook Circle, White Marsh, Maryland 21162 

Donnell Zeilger, Office of Planning; File 


Jefferson Building 1105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 ITowson, Maryland 212041 Phone 4) 0-887-3868, Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 
for the property located at ~40J OIl@2I.i:ol? C,/(lL LE 

which is presently zoned lIZ;, rH 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and p'lat attached hereto '\ 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)~ ,q .~, ~ ,c!lsq . q. fl. Ij.. d.. I ~5q .q. e, J.j L.l ec=t;J2_) 

To permit the construction of a dwelling with a front entry garage recessed 2-feet behind the front fayade, 

building to building separation of 17-feet and rear setback of 34-feet in lieu of the required 8-feet, 20-feet, 50-feet, 

respectively and to amend the latest F.D.P. for "Overlook at Perry Hall", Lot 42. 


of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


l!We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
pe~ury, that l!we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): 

VA L l1.tR If- J:N v 
Name· Type or-Print 

Name· TYPe or prin'\kl1 J 

v
i )."tJ ;\;:;; 

"'S',.-·g-na-Ctu-re-:-------------------- Signature I 

Address Telephone No. Name· Type or Print 

City State Zip Code Signature 

Attornev For Petitioner: 540, Ot/£tt4{)k:... c;2c1£ 44, ·'''ViZ· 326)' 
Address Telephone No. 

WJl.l'fG MA i-stf . /1T) "Z-I!C,Z, 
Name· Type or Print City I State 'Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 1I~!(j7~ V\/. ~V~ I( C. ~ A12(.0. .{ £ q,,'.f,s, ... 
Company Name" I 

17~-1 'd~ 1Zl'., ~~, (.tis 4rt;-Uf., "fJlt-'7 
Address Telephone No. Address I/! Telephone No. 

LtA-fLtq/,'v,'(rt .1-17) -Z 1t) 9?~ 
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code 

I-
OFfICE USE ONLY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 

Case No. JOO~ ~ 0619 - a I UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING, _- . -+1-__::::--- ­

.. DT Dotc1 
~~~'mrm PORRYVa 

1;..faIW ~. ']. -"'-_ ,:::>_9. .. __ ) 7
1 #T 

~ . '&--2 - ~ ' ·t 

~ 
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Petit-ion for Variance 

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 
for the property located at 540D O VEl2.Wo K- CJt-b1..t5' 

which is presently zoned VIZ- 't> .S 1-\ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I /JOI Z. {;, l6. rP I'IL-uJl.t/ ~ 
1)1,'/ L TJI#t- 17J 7)Lltl...:I>I.<Jb 5c-7,;t-£J'f77eh J (f);: / 1 F=eE/ /~ AI EV (.tF '"'/'¥iT iZEljh,lIKe-l;) 

W n-?'/ ;=p-e /l- .;(/tu/ .5/.A/b~F r~'#"~~ 2)w;(...(..../;1/, 

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(indicate hardship or practical diffic~lty) . <?C~~ • j () 

TV\ ovt/rv +0 '$crr. Q 7I LA..;Jcl-VA.~t.. Cb~,;,,>i4.l-\+ t...I(~ 1-& 

c(Jj"l\"'I~1 hoLl';"'-S r4...[k\I/fL-$ ~ t~ Q,\.. .fb~+f)v;.;,.i ~(1K q{lov.:> 


Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


IMie do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, that l!we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 	 Legal Owner(s): 

VAL Mote. II'/t-, ~ .I 
Name - Type or Print 

Name -Trrr:ttq;f J'-tC/{ ~_ 
~Si~gn~~ ~ ,ature~------------------------------

Address Telephone No. 	 Name - Type or Prinl 

City State Zip Code 	 Signature 

Attorney For Petitioner: 	 540, ovti~tJ)()IL 1~.U?4-tE #3 -q<?2-5z85 
Address 	 Telephone No. 

M-I)%" I'1A/lSJ.! Mj) 21n 2. 
Name - Type or Print 	 City State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 	 ))uU61....AS , \II. D •.MA L , L,> ,

D uVAl.. ; A S50 <:: IA"-';: S ) 'Y, A. 
Company 	 Name 

17tl) yoeK- 'R!> . 5Urrt;; 2IJ5 4JO · "' ~~ ·541:.7 
Address Telephone No. 	 Address) Telephone No. 

Lurnerc.vl UrI!: H/j 21 DqJ 
City State Zip Code 	 City ---- Slale Zip Code 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _______ 
Case No. ~·o~ · tY~/9- -4 

UNAVA~BLE FOR HEARING ..,.--.,...,....____ 
t ;V1 Date §,· I ·~ V8 

REV 9/15/98 

Date: "'}, - 4 ~0 3 ,' ... .... 


w ~_ - ,g t · ,. • ) -., Ire 777 'TWa ·«ee drt_­
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5400 Overlook Circle 

Beginning at a point on the west side of Philadelphia Road which is 80 feet wide at the distance of 900 
feet south of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Holter Road which is 50 feet 
wide. Being Lot #42 in the subdivision of Overlook at Perry Hall as recorded in Baltimore County Plat 
Book #76, Folio #41, containing 8017 sq. ft.. Also known as 5400 Overlook Circle and located in the 
11 th Election District, 5th Councilmanic District. 

Of/? 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. 


i"~'; •MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 

~ t t ". ~ 

Sub Rev Sub Rept BS 
f , 

16) f tFund Agcy Orgn Orgn Source Rev Catg Acct Amoun 
77 1,­( I 1/ I 'jiJ,I. 1:/ 

e , 

Total: Ii It.,-. t ·'-t' 
Rec -From: U I~ ,M- a, 

For: !l , '?r.! ' c ",: I ( . • 4 
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DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION 
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NonCE Of ZONING HEARINO 

Tbe Zonlno Commissioner of 
BalUmore County, by authority 
of the Zoning Act and Regula­
lions of BaHlmore County will 

• 
hold a public hearino in ToW­
son, Maryland on the property 
Idenllned herein as lollows: 
C...:. 2008'0519-A 
5400 Overlook Circle 
Slslde of Overtook Circle, 
s/West comer of Philadelphia 
Road and Overlook Circle 
11 th Election District 
5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner(s): Val Mor, Inc. 
V.rlenca: to allow a building 
to building separation of 17 
leet In lieu 01 the required 20 
leet lor a now single lamlly 
dwelling. 
HI.rlng: Wldn.ldlY, July 
18, 2008 . t 9:011 •.m. In 
Room 102, Jananon Build­
Ing, 101 W. Cha..p.eka AWI­
nua, Towlon 21204. 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, III 
Zoning Commissioner for BalU­
moreCounty 

• 
NOTES: (1 ) Hearings are 

Handicapped Accessible; lor 
special accommodations 
Please Contact the Zoning 
Commissioner's Onice at 
(410) 887-4386. 

(2) For Information concern­
Ihg the Ale and/or Hearing, 
Contact the Zoning Review 01­
fice at (410) 887-3391. 
JT 7(601 July 1 177237 

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION 


-1/3/ ,2~ 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published 

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md., 

once in each of I successive weeks, the first publication appearing 

on ,111 ,2~ 

~ The Jeffersonian 

o Arbutus Times 

o Catonsville Times 

o Towson Times 

o Owings MiIIs Times 

o NE Booster/Reporter 

o North County News 

5.!JU ~ 
LEGAL ADVERTISING 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

RE: Case No: dODfj, IJ 5/C;'~;4 

PetitionerlDeveloper: PlilAL ~ 
Ass?> ~·(ATf-~ 

Date OfHearing/Closing:flA'.-cUJli 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building,Room 111 
111West Chesapeake Avenue 

Attention: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary 
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property 
at S¢D OVUbJt'.Jt tVl!i.'(£ 

This sign( s) were posted on ~Od -Y'ft . / GP'- .... I) 

onth, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, /J "'" /J 7. ~ 0 
r~~ I./K· 11/°; 

r and Date) 

Sign Poster 
16 Salix Court 

Address 
Balto. Md 21220 
(443-629 3411) 

http:OVUbJt'.Jt
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 


ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Balt imore County Zoning Regulations (8CZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing . For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County , both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing . . 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied . 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: ZJ)O § -- 0 ')-'9- A­
~~----~~------------~--------

Petitioner: \/rt L- /-'tOrL .T;Je-

Address or Location: 5'fO( DiJCl{A_-tYJ f:;. C'f?- -e1({P7- . 


PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO 

Name YV(..lq )e{) J)VVA-LL........ ,L V'J t/#l--L q... .-4>5C;lCiI'17C"3 


Address : 

Telephone Number 'HD- &(pb - ~Vb 7 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 

- 9­
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T SMITH , JR . 
June 3 2008 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROtO , Director 
County Execulive Department of Perm liS and 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Man(jgement 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2008-0519-A 
5400 Overlook Circle 
S/side of Overlook Circle, s/west corner of Philadelphia Road and Overlook Circle 
11 th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Val Mar, Inc. 

Variance to allow a building to building separation of 17 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for a 
new single family dwelling. 

Hearing : Wednesday, July 16, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 102, Jefferson Building, 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

~~~ioCc 

Timothy Kotroco 
Director 

TK:klm 

C: Val Mor, Inc., 5401 Overlook Circle, White Marsh 21162 
Douglas DuVal, DuVal & Assoc., 1729 York Road, Ste. 205, Lutherville 21093 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JULY 1, 2008. 

(2) 	HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 
AT 410-887-4386. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review I County Offiee Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue. Room III ITow~on, Mary land 2 1204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Filx 410-887-3048 


\\ \'CW.b?!ti moreccuntymd .gov 
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TO: 	 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 

Tuesday, July 1, 2008 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Douglas DuVal 
DuVal & Associates 
1729 York Road, Ste. 205 
Lutherville, MD 21093 

41 0-666-5467 


NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations 
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified 
herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2008-0S19-A 
5400 Overlook Circle 
S/side of Overlook Circle, s/west corner of Philadelphia Road and Overlook Circle 
11 th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Val Mor, Inc. 

Variance to allow a building to building separation of 17 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for a 
new single family dwelling. 

Hearing: Wednesday, July 16, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 102, Jefferson Building, 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) 	 HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) 	 FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 
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BAlTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
County Executive 

Zoning Commissioner 

November 5, 2008 

Mr. Robert E. Lund 
5401 Overlook Circle 
White Marsh, Maryland 21162 

RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE 
SIS Overlook Circle, SIW Corner of Philadelphia Road & Overlook Circle 
(5400 Overlook Circle) . 

WIS Philadelphia Road, 830' S of the clline Holter Road 
(5401 Overlook Circle) 

11 th Election District - 5th Council District 
Val Mor, Inc. Petitioner 
Case Nos. 2008-0S19-A & 2008-0S20-A 

Dear Mr. Lund: 

On September 2,2008, I requested information concerning the progress of your revising 
proposed building elevations with attendant amendments to the site plans (copy enclosed for our 
convenience). To date, I have not had the courtesy of a reply. Failing to provide the requested 
information prior to December 30, 2008 (or the reasons for your inability to do so) will result in 
my issuing an Order dismissing the above-captioned cases. 

WJW:dlw 
Enclosure 

c: Mr. Douglas W. DuVal, L.S., DuVal & Associates, P ..~.,17 9York Road, 
Suite 205, Lutherville, Maryland 21043 

People's Counsel; Curtis Murray, Office of Planning; i 

Jefferson Building 1105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 1Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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MARYLAND 

September 2, 2008 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN JJI 
County Executive Zoning Commissioner 

Mr. Robert E. Lund 

5401 Overlook Circle 

White Marsh, Maryland 21162 


RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE 

SIS Overlook Circle, SIW Comer of Philadelphia Road & Overlook Circle . 

(5400 Overlook Circle) 


W/S Philadelphia Road, 830' S of the clline Holter Road 

(5401 Overlook Circle) 


11 th Election District - 5th Council District 

Val Mor, Inc. Petitioner 

Case No.s 2008-0519-A& 2008-0520-A 


Dear Mr. Lund: 

On July 16, 2008, Petitions for Variance came before me for consideration for the above­
referenced properties. At the conclusion of the hearing, the record was left open in order to 
receive revised building elevations/site plan. 

I would appreciate receiving an update and the benefit of the status in this regard. 

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, III 
Zoning Commissioner 

WJW:dlw for Baltimore County 

c: Mr. Douglas W. DuVal, L.S., DuVal & Associates, P.A., 1729 York Road, 
Suite 205, Lutherville, Maryland 21043 


People's Counsel; Curtis Murray, Office of Planning; File 


Jefferson Building 11 05 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 1031 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 4) 0-887-38681 Fax 410-887-3468 
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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From: Curtis Murray 
To: Wiseman, Bill 
Date: 09/03/082:28:26 PM 
Subject: 08-S19A & 08-S20A 

(O)~~~\~)Bill, 

I have not received building elevations for the above referenced cases. 

Curtis J. Murray 
Development Planner 
Baltimore County Office of Planning 
10S W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 101 
Towson, MD 21204 
Phone (410) 887-3480 • 

/' 
61 (tC~)Fax (410) 887-S862 

cjmurray@baltimorecountymd.gov 

cc: Wiley, Debra 
",. 

mailto:cjmurray@baltimorecountymd.gov
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To: Curtis Murray 

From: Bill Wiseman 

[] Please Note & File [] To be Signed 
[] For Your Information ~Iease Comment 
[] Please Note & Return [] Please See Me 
[] Please Handle [] Investigate & Report 
[] Please answer, Sending me Copy of your letter 
[] Please Prepare reply for my Signatu re 

Remarks: 

Have you received any building 
elevations ? 

CPS-004 Recycled Paper 

Baltimore County, Maryland 

Date 9/2/08 



- Your Client - Robert E. Val Mor, Inc. - 2008-0519-A & 2008-052 

From: Debra Wiley 
To: d uvalapa@verizon. net 
Date: 08/01/081:13:17 PM 
Subject: Your Client - Robert E. Lund - Val Mor, Inc. - 2008-0519-A & 2008-0520-A 

Dear Mr. DuVal, 

Bill Wiseman asked that I send you the draft of the proposed Order on 5400 and 5401 Overlook Circle. 
He wanted you to know that he takes no pride of authorship and asked that you look over the Order and 
make any corrections or additions deemed appropriate. At the hearing, you had the second Amended 
Final Development Plan, which was marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 2, but was retained by you for copying. 
Bill believes that this exhibit would have shown the approved building envelopes which are now being 
exceeded by the requested variances. He wanted you to know that he did not make any comments about 
the "compatibility exceeding the size of the building envelope in order to achieve a better product". He 
hoped that maybe you would spend a sentence or two in this regard and make any other changes that 
would smooth this Order to the benefit of your client. 

The record of this case will remain open until we hear from either you or Mr. Lund with regard to revised 
building elevations/site plan. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give Bill a call on 410­
887-3868. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Debbie Wiley 
Legal Administrative Secretary 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, Md. 21204 
410-887 -3868 
410-887 -3468 (fax) 
dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov 

mailto:dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov


259.9 Development standards for Hand H1 Overlay Districts (Bill No. 176-199~) 
These standards are intended to be additions to, modifications ofand exceptions from the standards required 
by the underlying zoning classification on the land in the area. All conflicts are to be resolved in accordance 
with Subsection Go/this section. (See Sections 259.9.G.l through 259.9.G.4 belaw) ofthis section. 

Section 259.9A.3 (Bill No. 73-I9!J9) 
Accessory structures, including but not limited to solar panels, antennas, satellite dishes, ·trash pads and 

. storage sheds are not permitted in the front yard ofa~ principal use. 
Section 259.9.B.I (Bill No. 40-1997;73-1999) 

Exceptfor nonresidential principal buildings or uses, and their accessory parking, the requirements of 
.. Section IB01 . I.B.l (residential transition area) ofthese regulations do not apply. 
Wection 259.9.B.3 (Bill No. 40-1997;73-1999) . 

Exceptfor properties with approved development plans or eRG plans, the mini!?lu."!1 widthfor any 
single-family detached lot is 85 feet as measured along both the front wall and real' wall ofthe dwelling unit. 

Section 259.9.B.4 (Bill No. 40-1997; 73-1999) 
Except as provided in this section, the provisions ofSection 1E01.2.e apply to development in the overlay 
districts. Ir the districts, the minimum residential dwelling setbacks are: 
a. 	 Tenfeet/rom the right-aI-way ofa collector street, neighborhood street, alley or court as defined in the 

Honeygo Overlay District design guidelines; 
b. 	Forty feet from the right-ol-way ofa major or minor arterial or collector roa(!, as defined in these 

regulations; 
c. 	Not applied to porches or stoops in front yards; and 
d. 	Sixfeetfrom a side yard lot line that is not adjacent or the same as a public right-aI-way if the dwelling 

unit is designed to have a side or rear entry garage. However, the sum ofall side yard widths may not bee less than 20feet. 
e. 	Exceptfor properties with approved development plans or eRG plans, 50 feet from the rear property line 

except for: 

£ (1) Unroofed additions, including patios and decks (Gubju.t fel ~dlon 301.' ! ~? ZI2-)j aVId 


(2) Roofed additions which do flat exceed in width 50% ofthe dwelling unit, and which do not extend more 
than 10 feet into the rear yard setback area. 


Section 259.9.C.3 (Bill No. 73-1999) 

a. 	Exceptfor properties with approved development plans or eRG plans (vested prior to September 13,1999 

in accordance with Section 103.1), which shall be allowedfront entry garages in accordance with the ) 
regulations in effect prior to January 14,1995 (see 1992 CMDP), afront entry garage shall be recessed at 

( 	 least eightfeet behind thefront facade of the dwelling. A two-car garage facing the street shall have two 
individual doors separated by a divider. The frontfacade ofall garages, incluqrng the dlV/der and not 
including the garage dootq; shall be constructed ofthe same approve,d materials as thefrontfacade afthe 
building. 

b 	 Tho Qytor;or ""rfl1ce O{a~Ijj}3'_earaRe! not inclu4J!!g)he garage doors.. whichfaces the front ofthe 
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Case No.: ~~-05{'1-A 5100 Ov~Look C1R~L~ 

Exhibit Sheet 

Petitioner/Developer Protestant 

No.1 

~~puJ 
No.2 ~d~ ~~~ .~W~ ~~:~lr-:l f1M\­
No.3 $A - M~"r Etbtc Zl2v. 

3B- S,hf. i3tb<'- f-t,ftl. - ~~Nw/£f44~s
No.4 

No.5 

No.6 
I 

No.7 

No.8 
I 

I 

No.9 

No. 10 

II 

No.l1 

No. 12 



- -

LOT 36 

#5403 /

i5~s:J / 

~ 	 /-....... 

-....... 	 LOT 37
J 	 ~:f /

115401 ~~ 
C::: (t-f? . ~.,.~ 
~ 11/lbrdl) ~~~o.~ <\, -1>~ 

~ f\, ' 
~ 

~. 

~ 	 /
/ 

/
LOT 41 	 ~ 

#5402 # /
/

~ ~~ / 

~ / 
~ 

~,~ ~ 
~,~ "" ,v 

/ 
/~I.-:J'r}'~' ~-0Y 

1~l ~V 

/ 
/ 

~.,./+: 	 / 
'f.l>.¢' 

6'0. 	 / 
NOTES: ~ 	 ~ 
1. 	 OWNER, VAL MOR INC. ~ 


#5401 OVERLOOK CIRCLE 

BALT I MORE, MD. 21162 


2. 	 OWNERSHIP, OVERLOOK AT PERRY HALL, PLAT NO. 76/41 ' AND 

RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 9 ~ 10 AND LOTS 41 ~ 42 PLAT No. 78/39 

TAX ID#2400012655 

DEED REF. 22124-191 

TAX MAP 73, GRID 7, PARCEL 312, LOT 42 

8017 SQ, FT, I 0, 1841 AC± 


3. 	 EXISTING ZONING, DR3, 5 H 

DATE I REVISION
4. EXlSTING USE, VACANT 
05-16-08 I CHANGED HOUSE FnOTPRTNT5. PROPOSED USE, RES I DENT IAL 


6, PRIOR ZONING HEARINGS, 02-518-SPVA-H 
 PETITIONER'S 
7. PUBLIC 	 WATER - YES 

PUBLIC SEWER - YES 

8, NOT IN CHESAPEAKE CRITICAL BAY AREA EXHIBIT NO. /

9. NOT IN 	 FLOOD PLAIN 
10. NOT HISTORIC 

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY PETITION 
FOR VARIANCE 


.5400 OVERLOOK CIRCLE 

LOT 42 OVERLOOK AT PERRY HAll (78-41)
DUVAlL &, A.§SOC1IA1r1E§9 1FA TAX IMP 17:5, PARCEL 1:5 12 

SURVEYING· ENGINEERING 
1729 YORK ROAD l11h Elecllon Dlairlcl Bailimore County, lo4oryland 

SUITE 205 SCALE: 1'=40' 11 CS Date: t.!AY I, 2008 
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093 

PHONE: 410-6815-5487 FAX: 410-583-4888 0' 40' 80' 120' 
E-MAIL: DUVAL.APAOVERIZON.NET 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH , JR . 
County Executive 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

July 10, 2008 

Douglas DuVal 
DuVal & Associates, P.A. 
1729 York Road, Ste. 205 
Lutherville, MD 21093 

Dear Mr. DuVal: 

RE: Case Number: 2008-0519-A, 5400 Overlook Circle 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 23, 
2008. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

lAt. CJ. ~y. 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCRklm 

Enclosures 

c: 	 People's Counsel 
Val Mor Inc., 5401 Overlook Circle, White Marsh 21162 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 

III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III ITowson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 


www.bal(imorecountymd.gov 


http:www.bal(imorecountymd.gov
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JAMES T SMITH. JR. 
County Executive 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 
MARYLAND 

JOHN.I. HOHMAN , Chief 

Fire Department 

County Office Building, Room 
Mail Stop #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

111 July 3, 2008,2008 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners 

Distribution Meeting Of: July 7,2008 

Item Number: OS19a,0520a,OS83,OS84,OS8S,OS87,0589,0590,0591,OS92,OS93 

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan (s) have been reviewed 
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to 
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. 

by 
be 

1 The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr. 
Fire Marshal's Office 

410-887-4880 (C)443-829-2946 
MS-11 02 F 

cc: File 

700 East Joppa Road ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.balti rnorecoun ty rnd .gov 

www.balti
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John D Porcarr,SecreIQl)" 

s 
Marr in O-Mall ey_ Co . ernor 

AlHho ll ~' G_Brown, Lt COl ernor Nei l J Pedersen, Admilli;lralor 

rVlarylancl Department of Transportation 

Date: ~'( S ~ wog 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County A. 
Baltimore County Office Of ltem No. 8-<0'9­
Permits and Development Management 5"'00 ~~e~ G,o..a.~
County Office Building, Room 109 .VA.&.. UM2.., \oc."?"-&~e.~
Towson , Maryland 21204 

Vt..ru.Pr~ c-e:.. 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned . We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not 
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available infonnation this 
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. S-51~-~ . 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545­
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us) . 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
Steven D. Foster, Chief,;",} 
Engineering Access Permits 
Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number/loll -free number is _____________ 

J\1aryialld Relo) Serl'ice fo r Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1_800.735 _2258 Slalewide Toll Free 


Street Address . 7U; r<orth Cal ve rt Slreel . Baltimore. Mary land 21202 . Phone. 410 .5450300 . wwwmarylandroads.com 

http:wwwmarylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department ofPemlits & 
Development Management 

DATE: May 9, 2008 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For May 12,2008 
Item Nos. 08-504, 506, 507, 508, 509, 
51 1, 512, 513, 5 15, 516, 517, and 519 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no conul1ents. 

DAK:CEN:lrk 
ZAC-04092008-NO COMMENTS 
cc: File 
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B A L TIM 0 R E C 0 U NT Y, MAR Y LAN D 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 	 DATE: July 15,2008 
Department of Perm its and 

Development Management 


FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 5400 Overlook Circle 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 8-519 

Petitioner: Val MorIne . 

Zoning: DR 3.5H 

Requested Action: Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDAnONS: 

The Office of Planning objects to allowing a 2 foot recessed garage in lieu of the 8-foot setback. The 
reduction of the garage setback is not allowed within Honeygo Overlay District and the smaller setback 
would be uncharacteristic to all of the existing dwellings in the Overlook at Perry Hall Development. 

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Donnell Zeigler at 410-887­
3480. 

Reviewed by: .\ 7~) / ),L<ALI.-<x-<,r 

Division Chief: 
AFKJLL: CM 

W:\DEVREV\ZAC\8-SI9.doc 



• • 
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

5400 Overlook Circle; SIS Overlook Circle, 
SWIS cor of Philadelphia Rd & Overlook Cir* 
11 th Election & 5th Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s) : Val Mor, Inc * 

Petitioner(s) 

* 

ZONING COMMISSIONER 

FOR 

BAL TIMORE COUNTY 

* 08-519-A 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Please enter the appearance of People's Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all docun1entation filed in the case. 

P~H{J)' Z"IIIJ.4"~ 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

IJ...I. ~ ;)'/~/rt\RECE'~ED 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue Par...•••······, Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICA TE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of May, 2008, a copy of the foregoing Entry 

of Appearance was mailed to Douglas Duval, Duval & Associates, 1729 York Road, Suite 205, 

Lutherville, Maryland 21093, Representative for Petitioner(s). 

:' 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 



GeorueM.Moois 

low Offices 01 David B. Love, P.A. 


201 N. CllOiles 51., Ste. 1100 

BoI~more, MO 21201 


(410) 547-5520 
kuw419©ool.rom 

Hmry B. MGweI 

16925 Yorl: ~d. 


Monkton, MO 21111 

(410)329-6488 Fox: (410) 357·4663 


BomeyMowell@hotmoil.rom 


Nmn I. MI1jbl

202 Toplaw Rd. 


Boltimore, MO 21212 

(410)433-8452 Fox: (410) 433·8457 


Ilonold t /IOO1ley

5615 Hvdes ~d. 


Hydes, MO 11082-9703 

(41 D) 592-8708 


, /,L_• 

HoD. Edward p.ltWrnhv


~istrict Court for BoI~more (ounty

900 Wolker Ave. 


Catonsville, MO 21228 

(410) 512-2000 


ollewoit.mucphy@venzon.nel 


lOOnm t I#orrM 

Show &Morrow, P.A. 


102 W. Pennsylvanio Ave., Ste. 401 

Towson, MO 21204 


(410) 58311500 Fox: (410) 58311502 

tunonow@msn.com 


S. 6. S!mIl&lxlay
754 Frederick ~d. 

Catonsville, MO 21228 
(410) 887-0896 

budistrict l@1:omrost.nel 

0uisI0Dher O./tWdd
836 West 32nd 51. 

Boltimore, MO 21211 
(410) 494-6365 

almudd@venabie.rom 

rmollrt B.1Idan 

Koren A. Besok &Assodotes 


231 E. BoI~lI1OIe 51., Sle. 901 

Boltill1Ole, MO 21202 


(410)385-5823 Fox: (301) 596-7590 

tbmullen@wo~dnet.otI.net 

'I~. ''''}i,,:...~ 1)411!~~li 

~ 

Hon. JIM\Ih F. bhy, Jr. 


County Coum Building 

401 80sley Ave. 


Towson, MO 21204-4420 

(410) 887-3206 


joseph.murphy@(OUm.slole.md.1JS 


~ 
~t1J~. i~~ 
~~Ii!J 
~ 

ml.Momain 

6215 Smilh Ave. 


Bol~more, MO 21209 

(41 D) 580-4217 


joy.morslein@~perrudnick.(Om 

• 
~811. Moylan

9940 Franklin Squore Olive, Ste. 0 

Boltimore, MO 21236 


(410) 933·7010 Fox: (410) 769-8246 

dmoylon@juno.(om 


~r-., 
';1 ~'U~ 


.kInasR.~ 
6322 WIl1dsol MiU Rd. 


Balme, MO 2l20HOll 

(410)944·5655 Fox: (410)944-4506 


TinotIw L1h6l, Jr. 

Miles ~ Stockbridge


10 light 51. 

Bol~more, MO 21202·3913 


(410) 821-6565 Fox: (410) 823-8123 


~~" 
(t~~ ).. ~j
\~lt'~Y 
~ 

Kevin P. ItWmhv 

5(herr, Cole &Murphy


791 Aqoohort ~d., Sle. 118 

Glen Burnie, MO 21061 


(410) 768·1470 Fax: (410) 7611-1659 

scmlow@hotmoil.com 


I~' ;,~~~I'. . ';~" 

\ ~r:lJ tI" . 

lhoomK.~ 
1515 lnBelle Ave.• Ste. 5 


RuxtOll, MO 21204 

(410) 339·7696 


a~- ~~ 
O'-. '~~. ~.!~
~6, fqJ)~-~il § l~ 
"'.:."::(T.i. 

IMnYeI P. Ma.m 

Venable, Boe~er and ~oword. lLP 


210 AIle!lheny Ave. 

ToWSOll, MO 21204 


(410) 494·6258 


i~" j~~'~'\ 
,~~~~l.~'n.
\-~'lIJ~/D" ,,~~:_;~>!!f)~' 

KOOM..¥iJaIIer 

40 Soolh IlunduI\:. Ave., Sle. 400 


Dundalk, MO 21222 

(410) 284·9600 


/.'~-'-'4'c!l ' ~"\:ti'idi~ ,t~itiY,~ 
\o!! ~r:;:, .. .\'1 
.~=-~I i rf!'~' 

<~~:!w.:;~1 

Roger R. Moon, .Ir. 

Low Offi(es of SIlKY Lsiegel


29 West SlJIQU8hol1llo Ave., Sill. 21 

Towson, MO 21204 


(41 Q) 583'()404 

JoOO M. G. .YI.N\lhY 

20 S. Charles St., Sle. 702 


Boilimare, MO 21201 

(4101 244-6700 


jmurphj@iohnmgmlJrph'llow.cc 


1 

mailto:jmurphj@iohnmgmlJrph'llow.cc
mailto:scmlow@hotmoil.com
mailto:dmoylon@juno.(om
mailto:joy.morslein@~perrudnick.(Om
mailto:joseph.murphy@(OUm.slole.md.1JS
http:tbmullen@wo~dnet.otI.net
mailto:almudd@venabie.rom
mailto:l@1:omrost.nel
mailto:tunonow@msn.com
mailto:ollewoit.mucphy@venzon.nel
mailto:BomeyMowell@hotmoil.rom


e: IMPORTANT M ESSAGE_ 
FOR /j ,l l J!. _/ . 
DATEL:.LLI TIME 1m if ~.. ~: 
M t~!J.-tIVt-~?L 
OF------~~-~~--~~~~----~_r--------
PHONE L/ L! .3 .- ~l / d -..:sa 0 j 

AREA CODE NUMBER EXTENSION 

o FAX 
o MOBILE 

~A~ ~D~E~--------~N~U~M~B~E~R----~T~I~M~E~T~D~CA~L~L--RE~A~CO

PLEASE CALL I V 'TELEPHONED 

CAME TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN 

WANTS TO SEE YOU RUSH 

RE:lURNED YOUR CALL SPECIAL ATIENTION 

SIGNED 

FORM 3 0 02P~ToPs MADE IN U.S .A. 



Debra Wiley - Re: 5400 & 5401 overloolircle (Robert E. Lund) Case Nos. 2008-051f & 2008-0520-A ___-==-== Page 1 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
0520-A 

Donnell Zeigler 
Wiley, Debra 
02/26/09 3:28:20 PM 
Re: 5400 & 5401 Overlook Circle (Robert E. Lund) Case Nos. 2008-0519-A & 2008­

Hello Debra, 

I have not heard anything from Mr. Lund. I am still awaiting elevations that he said he would give to me, 
weeks ago. 

Donnell 

»> Debra Wiley 02/26/09 1:51 PM >>> 
Hi Donnell, 

Please find attached a copy of Bill's letter to Mr. Lund, dated January 14, 2009, in which he requests 
copies of the building elevations for his (Bill's) review prior to yesterday, Wednesday, February 25th. 

When you and I last spoke (around 1/14109), you indicated that there had been recent discussions 
between you and Mr. Lund . 

Can you please give me a status update as to whether you've received anything further from Mr. Lund . 
Thanking you in advance. 

Debbie Wiley 
Legal Administrative Secretary 
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, Md. 21204 
410-887 -3868 
410-887 -3468 (fax) 
dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov 

mailto:dwiley@baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY 

MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III 
County Executive Zoning Commissioner January 14, 2009 

Mr. Robert E; Lund 
5401 Overlook Circle 
White Marsh, Maryland 21162 

RE: PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE 

SIS Overlook Circle, S/W Corner ofPhiladelphia Road & Overlook Circle 

(5400 Overlook Circle) 


WIS Philadelphia Road, 830' S of the clline Holter Road 
(5401 Overlook Circle) 

11 th Election District - 5th Council District 
Val Mor, Inc. Petitioner 
Case Nos. 2008-0519-A & 2008-0520-A 

Dear Mr. Lund: 

I have been made aware that there had been recent discussions between you and Donnell 
Zeigler, Office of Planning, with respect to revised building elevations for the above-referenced 
two (2) sites. Additionally, my legal assistant, Patricia Zook, received a call from you indicating 
that these issues have now been resolved yet our office was unable to obtain verification from the 
Office of Planning. In view of this, I am requesting copies of the building elevations for my 
review and file prior to Wednesday, February 25th in hopes that this matter may be concluded. 

In the event that you and the Office of Planning are unable to agree upon acceptable 
design drawings, I will have little choice but to dismiss these cases without prejudice. I have 
allowed more than enough time to reach an amicable resolution. 

Zoning Commissioner 
WJW:dlw for Baltimore County 

c: Donnell Zeilger, Office of Planning; File 

Jefferson Building 1 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 1031 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-386811 Fax 410-887-3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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